Curved streets, intersecting with arterials and streets, shall do so with a tangent section of centerline fifty (50) feet 
in length measured from the right-of-way line of the arterial or collector street. 

8. Street Jogs. Any street which jogs with arterials, collectors or nonresidential streets with centerline offsets of less than 
two hundred twenty five (225) feet shall not be permitted; any street which jogs between other residential streets with 
centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty five (125) feet shall not be permitted. 

Street Classification Single-Family Detached Other Residential Nonresidential 
Right-of-Way Width 60 feet 60 feet 60 feet
Easement Width n/a n/a 20 feet
Total Width 60 feet 60 feet 60 feet
Maximum Length 500 feet 250 feet 250 feet

[...]

Maximum length for blocks in residential subdivisions shall not exceed eight hundred (800) feet in length, except 
where in the opinion of the Village conditions may justify a greater distance.  

b. Maximum length for blocks in nonresidential or mixed use subdivisions shall not exceed one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) feet in length, except where in the opinion of the Plan Commission conditions may justify a 
greater distance. 

c. Widths of blocks shall be determined by the condition of the layout and shall be suited to the intended layout. 

2. Public Walkways.

[...]

amendment to this UDO, be one thousand (1,000) dollars or more, such sign shall be presumed to have a normal 
useful life for amortization purposes of five (5) years. 

b. Should the fair market value of any sign which is nonconforming as of the date of the adoption of this UDO or any 
amendment to this UDO, be nine hundred ninety nine (999) dollars ninety nine (99) cents or less, such sign shall 
be presumed to have a normal useful life for amortization purposes of three (3) years. 

Nonconforming Use of Conforming Buildings or Structures 
The existing nonconforming use of a part or all of a conforming building or structure may be continued subject to the following